

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14963/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in WA No. 411/2016 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY
OF ORISSA LIMITED (NOW M/S SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY
SUPPLY UTILITY OF ODISHA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR JENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78193/2019-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Mr. Elangbam Premjit Singh, Adv.
Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR