

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15789/2019

M/S SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY OF ORISSA LIMITED (NOW M/S
SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY UTILITY OF ODISHA)Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR JENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Himanshi Andley, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Akanksha Malhotra, Adv.
Mr Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr Abhigya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no.1. Ld. Counsel,
Ms Mansa Singh appearing on behalf of Dr(Mrs) Vipin Gupta,
Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1. Vakalatnama
and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 26.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar