

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15789/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-12-2018 in WA No. 411/2016 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY
OF ORISSA LIMITED (NOW M/S SOUTHERN
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY UTILITY OF ODISHA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAMODAR JENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR
Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Biswajit Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anamika Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)